## 502613411 12/24/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2659959

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>''</u>			
			me Execution Da	re Te	
AURELIE TAUZIN			12/09/2013		
FREDERIC MAZEN			12/09/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	COMMISSAR	IAT A L'E	NERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES		
Street Address:	25 rue Leblan	c, Batime	nt "Le Ponant D"		
City:	Paris				
State/Country:	France	France			
Postal Code:	75015	75015			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBE	у Туре		Number		
	у Туре	1411499			
Propert	y Type :	1411499			
Property Application Number	y Type : E DATA	1411499	8		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	y Type : E DATA (703	3)413-222 3) 413-300	0 0		
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type : E DATA (703 (703 Gtes	3)413-222 3) 413-300 sfaye@ob	0 0 lon.com		
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	y Type : E DATA  (703 (703 Gtest	3)413-222 3) 413-300 sfaye@ob	0 0 lon.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type : E DATA  (703 (703 Gtes  I be sent via US Mae e: OBL	3)413-222 3) 413-300 sfaye@ob	0 0 lon.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. VAK, ET AL.		
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam	y Type : E DATA  (703 (703 Gtes  be sent via US Ma e: OBL	3)413-222 3) 413-300 sfaye@ob <i>ail when tr</i> LON, SPIN	0 0 lon.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. VAK, ET AL.		
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	y Type : E DATA  (703 (703 Gtes / be sent via US Ma e: OBL 1940 ALE	3)413-222 3) 413-300 sfaye@ob <i>ail when ti</i> _ON, SPIV 0 DUKE S	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	y Type : E DATA  (703 (703 Gtes be sent via US Ma e: OBL 1944 ALE T NUMBER:	3)413-222 3) 413-300 sfaye@ob <i>ail when tr</i> _ON, SPIN 0 DUKE S	0 0 lon.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. /AK, ET AL. TREET		
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKE	y Type : E DATA  (703 (703 Gtes be sent via US Ma e: OBL 1944 ALE T NUMBER:	3)413-222 3) 413-300 sfaye@ob ail when ti _ON, SPI\ 0 DUKE S	0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		

PATENT REEL: 031845 FRAME: 0677

source=422708USAssignment#page1.tif source=422708USAssignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

## **Assignment of Application**

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	TAUZIN Aurélie 10 place Salvador All	ende 38120 SAR	NT EGREVE FRANCE	
NSERT HAMES IND RESIDENCE IDDRESS OF TIL INVENTORS		<del>4.7 7.9.8 - 7 2</del>			
	T	MAZEN Frédéric			
		24 Domaine St Hugu	es 38120 SAINT	EGREVE FRANCE	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, respectively,
	have invented certain n	new and useful improven	nents in:		
RSE/O TOTALE F INVENTION	PROCESS FOR FO	DRMING A CRACK IN	A MATERIAL		
ISERT DATE IN		n for Letters Patent was	executed on	December 9, 2013	
-CLARATION	(Application No.	14/114 998	, filed	October 31, 2013	), and
	WHEREAS	, Commissariat à l'éner	gie atomique et a	ux énergies alternatives	
SERT NAME NO ADDRESS O OMPANY OR THEK ASSIGNE	" (hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") havin	g a place of busin	ness at:	
	25 rue Leblanc Bâtimo	ent "Le Ponant D" 75015	PARIS FRANC	E	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, LLP, of 1940 Duke street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	December 9, 2013	
		(Signature of Inventor) /TAUZIN Aurélie
Date:	December 9, 2013	- GOMM
		(Signature of Inventor) MAZEN Frédéric
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, E.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

10/01

PATENT REEL: 031845 FRAME: 0679

**RECORDED: 12/24/2013**